East Alabama Medical Center Institutional Review Board Composition, Compliance Statement, and IRB Registration

EAMC IRB Composition

The East Alabama Medical Center (EAMC) Institutional Review Board (IRB) has 8 regular members, with the combined membership expertise as follows but not limited to: IRB Administration, Jurisprudence, Community Representation, Pharmacy, Education, Nursing, Hematology/Oncology, Internal Medicine, Hospitalist, and Horticulture.

EAMC IRB Compliance

The EAMC IRB is a duly constituted IRB through its Federalwide Assurance and registration with the Office for Human Research Protections (OHRP). The EAH IRB complies with all US regulatory requirements and state laws related to the protection of human research participants. Specifically, the EAH IRB complies with 45CFR 46 subparts A through E, as well as 21 CFR parts 11, 50, 54, 56, 312, 803, 812, and 814.

EAMC IRB Registration

The EAMC IRB is in compliance with both the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) and OHRP requirements for IRB registration.

Institution/Organization number: IORG0003985 - expires 2.14.2027

IRB Registration number: IRB00004731 - expires 2.23.2025

Federalwide Assurance number: FWA00008297- expires 2.23.2027